Legal Stuff

Legal Terms and Conditions of Use

You are now connected to public Internet Site of Kornicki. The information and content contained herein are provided subject to the following Terms and Conditions and your access to this Web site and continued usage constitutes complete acceptance of these terms and conditions:

Although Kornicki attempts reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information in this Web site, this Web site may include inaccuracies, outdated information or typographical errors. Therefore, Kornicki makes no warranties or representations as to the accuracy or completeness of any information contained herein. Further, Kornicki assumes no liability, obligation or responsibility for any errors or omissions in the content of this site.

The names, images, logos and pictures identifying Kornicki are proprietary marks of Kornicki. References made while using this Web site to any third party provided information, content, goods, products, process or service by trade name, trademark, and manufacturer or otherwise does not necessarily constitute or imply the endorsement, approval or recommendation thereof or connection therewith by Kornicki.

Further, this Web site may be linked to other Web sites, which are not under the control of and are not maintained by Kornicki. Kornicki has not reviewed any or all of the sites linked to this site and Kornicki is not responsible for the content of those sites or any of the off-site pages or any other sites linked to those sites. Kornicki is providing these links to you only as a convenience, and the inclusion of any link to such sites does not imply endorsement by Kornicki of those sites.

Your use of and browsing in this Web site is at your own risk. Neither Kornicki nor any other party involved in creating, producing, or delivering the site is liable for any direct, incidental, consequential, indirect, or punitive damages arising out of your access to, or use of, this site. Without limiting the foregoing, everything on this site is provided to you "as is" and "as available" without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or no infringement of intellectual property rights of third parties.

Kornicki may make modifications, improvements, corrections and/or changes to this Web site and these Terms and Conditions at any time with or without notice.

In the event that any portion of these Terms and Conditions is held to be unenforceable, the unenforceable portion shall be construed in accordance with applicable law as nearly as possible to reflect the original intentions of the parties and the remainder of the provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

A failure by Kornicki to insist upon or enforce strict performance of any provision of this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver of any provision or right. Neither the course of conduct between any party referred to herein nor trade practice shall act to modify any provision of these Terms and Conditions.

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Austria. Any cause of action against Kornicki must be commenced in Austria and within three (3) months after the claim or cause of action arises or such claim or cause of action is barred.

<u>IF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE NOT ACCEPTED IN FULL, THE USE OF THIS WEB SITE MUST BE</u> <u>TERMINATED IMMEDIATELY</u>

Privacy Statement

Kornicki has created this privacy statement in order to demonstrate our firm commitment to privacy. The following discloses our information gathering and dissemination practices for this website:

We use your IP address to help diagnose problems with our server, and to administer our Web site.

Our site may use cookies to make sure you don't see the same content repeatedly. We may use cookies to deliver content specific to your interests. In specific circumstances, you may be asked to register to be able to receive additional information. Our site's registration form requires users to give us contact information (like their name and email address). Users may opt-out of receiving future mailings; see the choice/opt-out section below.

This site may contain links to other sites, such as those of our partners. Kornicki is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of those other Web sites.

Security

This site has stringent security measures in place to protect the loss, misuse and alteration of the information under our control.

Choice/Opt-Out

At various times, our site may provide users with the opportunity to opt-out of receiving communications from us at the point where we request information about the user.

To remove user information from our database so that you don't receive future communications you should send email to

tkornicki @ chello.at

Kornicki Dienstleistungen in EDV&IT